VILLAGE OF SOUTH BLOOMING GROVE BOARD OF TRUSTEES MONDAY NOVEMBER 13, 2023 8:00 P.M.

PUBLIC HEARING ADOPTING THE 2024 BUDGET

- 1. Public Hearing regarding proposed 2024 Budget for the Village of South Blooming Grove.
- 2. Public comment

PUBLIC HEARING - OVERRIDE THE TAX LEVY LIMIT

- 3. Public Hearing regarding proposed local law to override the tax levy limit.
- 4. Public comment

PUBLIC HEARING ADOPTING LOCAL LAW CHAPTER 222

- **5.** Public Hearing regarding proposed local law amending Chapter 222 of the Village Code reducing the speed limit.
- **6.** Public comment

Public Comment: Each person is limited to 3 Minutes on agenda items only.

REGULAR MEETING

AGENDA

- 7. 8:00 P.M. Pledge of Allegiance
- 8. Call to order
- 9. Roll Call
- 10. Mayor Comments
- 11. Correspondence:
 - o None
- 12. Public Comment
- 13. Resolutions
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove adopting the budget for the Village's 2024 Fiscal Year.
 - Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove adopting Local Law of 2023 to override the tax levy limit established in General Municipal Law § 3-c.
 - o Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove

- adopting proposed Local Law of 2023 Amending Chapter 222 Vehicle and Traffic of the Village Code.
- o Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove awarding the Stonegate Playground Bid to Better Health.
- o Resolution of the Village Board of the Village of South Blooming Grove rescheduling a public hearing regarding local improvement to expand sanitation services for residential properties within the Village, providing for an additional garbage and/or recycling collection pickup day per week.
- 14. Abstract
- 15. Discussion
- 16. Trustee Comments
- 17. Executive/Attorney Client Session

